į	
1	
•	
۲,	

	05-18-2
OR M PTO-1595	



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Replac	ement (3-10-95)		Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Automatical Total Tot	OU	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Gerry Steven Swab		Name: Flexi-Coil Ltd.
	James Wayne Henry		Internal Address:
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		03/3
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
			Street Address: 1000 71st Street E, P.O. Box 1928
	Security Agreement Change of Name		Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7K 3S5
	Other		City: State: Zip:
Exe	cution Date: March 30, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution d	ate of the application is: March 30, 2000
		1	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?		☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Larry W. Miller		1
	Internal Address:	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	New Holland North America, Inc.		□ Enclosed
	Mail Station 641		■ Authorized for charge to deposit account
	Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue	8.	Deposit Account number:
	P.O. Box 1895		14-0780
	City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 17557		
	DO NOT USE	THIS S	SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	: <i>6</i> -	nation is two and compact and any attached compic a two
	copy of the original document.		nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	John William Stader	m	Harch 30, 2000
	Name of Person Signing S	ignatı	ure Date
28/200	00 TTON11 00000221 140780 09538179 Total number of pages of	compr	rising cover sheet: 1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gerry Steven Swab of 6014 5th Street, Rosthern SK, Canada and James Wayne Henry of 238 Ball Crescent, SK, Canada hereby sell, assign and transfer to Flexi-Coil Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan, Canada, having a place of business at Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in PAIRED ROW FURROW OPENER invented by me, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Flexi-Coil Ltd., or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	March 30/00	Short
		Gerry Steven Swab
Date:	March 30/00	James Wayne Henry
		VJames Wayne Henry
	CERTIF	ICATE OF WITNESS
	I acknowledge that I was personal	ly present and did see the above-named inventor, who is
personall	ly known to me, duly execute the above a	assignment on the date set forth.
	Blaine Knoblauch	PK-Wh.
P	rinted Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 03/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0041